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DEED SCHOOL DISTRICT FUND BALANCES
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• Collective bargaining agreements are still uncertain for FY 
23 and beyond.

• School bus services have been below standard for FY 2023 
and we experienced a month long driver strike.

• $10.5 Million returned to MSB for new school construction.



* Projected

UNASSIGNED 
FUND 

BALANCE

Currently 6.126%

5 YEAR HISTORICAL
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$9,721,586 

$18,557,374 
$20,795,003 

$8,432,220 

$11,328,686 

$1,346,528 

$2,057,852 

$2,830,152 

$2,198,823 

$3,582,807 

FY  2018 FY  2019 FY  2020 FY  2021 FY  2022

District Unassigned Charter Unassigned



PUPIL 
TRANSPORTATION

General Fund 
Support:

$6,734,855

Revenue Shortfall FY 
24:

$4,205,917
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

• $550,000 was spent on design services for the design of the new Mat-Su
Central School.

• $10,500,000 was transferred to the Mat-Su Borough for the construction of
Mat-Su Central School on 1/20/2023.

• Projects planned for the Summer of FY 2023
• Increase to code compliance for Phase II elevator upgrades to meet ADA compliance
• Increase road and field refresh Phase II of the Seward Meridian Parkway expansion
• Increase to Building Equipment and Security for the replacement of aging systems to

maintain the District’s safety and security communications.
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* Projected

OTHER GOV. FUNDS

Assigned: Self-Insurance, Food 
Service Fund and other projects

Committed:  Student Activities 
and Renewal/Replacement 
Fund

Restricted: Correspondence 
school unspent student 
allotments

Nonspendable:  inventory and 
prepaid items
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$8,224,395 

$2,883,810 

$14,888,454 

$6,342,102 

1



REMAINING 
ESSER FUNDS

• Maintain Staffing
• Learning Loss Allocations
• AP/IB Testing
• CTE Certifications
• HVAC Upgrades
• Classroom Technology
• Alaska Native Science 

and Engineering 
Program (ANSEP) $14,391,127

Estimated Available for FY 2024:
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CARES
ESSER I

CRRSA
ESSER II

ARP 
ESSER III

Original Award (Revenue) (3,997,351) (15,835,981) (35,565,364)     

Charter Allocations 286,305      1,271,801     2,856,249        

2020 Expenditures 193,312      -                 -                    

2021 Expenditures 3,514,770   1,895,728     -                    

2022 Budgeted Expenditures 2,965          6,736,618     12,083,636      

2023 Budgeted Expenditures* -               5,931,834     6,234,352        

Available -$            -$              (14,391,127)$   
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